

R/N:- L-033 BELAHI ROAD - VAWRAIPUR

RRSMP

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

170203-31031437-050410

SIWAN-02

DIVISION

ANDAR

SUB-DIVISION

311027

Measurement Book

1117

M/S ADARSH CONSTRUCTION

3rd on A/c Bill

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road:- L-033 Belahi					
Road - Vawrajpur					
Name of Agency:- m/s Adarsh					
Construction, At Lal Kothi,					
Main Road, Mairwa, Siwan					
Agreement No:- 11/CMBD/2025-26					
Date of Commencement:- 08/07/2025					
Date of Completion:- 07/07/2026					
<u>MEASUREMENT</u>					
H.P Culvert (1000mm dia) at 1000m charge					
① Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures. --- do --- do --- etc?					
I.W:- $2 \times 6.450 \times 1.550 \times 1.675 =$					33.49 m^3
Below Pipe → $1 \times 5.00 \times 1.530 \times 0.540 =$					4.13 m^3
					<u>37.62 m^3</u>
② Sand Filling in foundation Trenches --- do --- do --- etc					
I.W - $2 \times 6.450 \times 1.550 \times 0.100 =$					2.00 m^3
Below Pipe - $1 \times 5.593 \times 1.530 \times 0.100 =$					0.86 m^3
					<u>2.86 m^3</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/PF —————				38.40 m ²
Front face	2	4.00	0.40	0.60	= 1.92 m ²
					40.32 m ²
⑪ Painting two coats including					
Primer coat — do — do —					
Side face	2	4.0	6.0	0.60	= 28.80 m ²
Top —	2	2.0	6.00	0.40	= 9.60 m ²
Front face	2	4.00	0.40	0.60	= 1.92 m ²
					40.32 m ²
 19/11/25 T.S.					

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Cleaning and grubbing Road

Land — do — do — do

Qty vide TMB P.No. — 09

0.29 Ha @ Rs. 73248.75/Ha = 21242/-

(2) Construction of granular

sub-base by providing well

graded material — do —

— do — do —

Qty vide TMB P.No. — 09

109.83 m³ @ Rs. 2458.60/m³ = 270028/-

Rs. 291270/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16	B/F	—	—	—	Rs. 2030038/-
(16/41)	Providing	1.5 mm			
	Cement Running including				
	Cutting — do — do — do				
	Qty vide TMB P. No. — 15				
	13.26m ² @ Rs. 75.38 / m ²				= 1000/-
					Rs. 2031038/-
	Add Labour less @ 1%				Rs. 20310/-
	Add Scaffolding Fee				Rs. 47134/-
					Rs. 2098482/-
	Add GST @ 18%				Rs. 377727/-
					Rs. 2476209/-
	less 0.15% below as				

Per Agreement — (Rs.)	3714/-
	Rs. 2472495/-
less Previous paid Amount	
Vide TMB Page no. (06+11) =	Rs. 2056947/-
	Rs. 419262/-
	Rs. 415548/-

20/11/25
TS

20/11/25
GK